These four lots are highlighted on the enclosed Map A-1.  Map A-1 is an aerial base 
map that illustrates the properties in question and their current zone designations. 

On April 30, 2008, Lots 4.01, 6 and 24 of Block 84 received preliminary and final site plan 
approval from the Planning Board for one hundred thirty three (133) age restricted units pursuant 
to the ARRC zone guidelines.  Twenty-seven (27) of the units were designated for low and 
moderate income housing as per the guidelines of the ARRC zone.  As stated above, the site 
remains undeveloped and this approval has yet to be pursued for construction.

[...]

• Exclude future residential uses along Route 1 to avoid built-up appearance and 
shield residential uses from the impact of high traffic arterial roads. 

• Residential densities should be reduced Township-wide. 

Under the prior approval for the one hundred thirty three (133) age restricted units, a number of 
the residential units were located in very close proximity to Route 1.  The negative impacts of 
having residential units located so close to a major arterial roadway would have certainly been 
felt by residents of said units and would have been in direct contrast to the goal of the Master